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jurisdiction over health 213 policy @ financing. 
The recommendations shall a_ls_o include E appropriate gig _o_f-E state tg 

development, financing, promotion, @ implementation of in electronic health records 
system.

‘ 

.Sec. 8. REPEALER; BONE MARROW TRANSPLANT MANDATE. 
Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 62A.309, repealed. 

Presented to the governor May 18, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 29, 2004, 11:00 a.m. 

CHAPTER 28§-—-S.F.No. 1546 
An act relating to legislative enactments; correcting miscellaneous oversights, inconsisten- 

cies, ambiguities, unintended results, and technical errors; amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, 
section 298.22, subdivision 1; Laws 2004, chapter 149, section 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF’ THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 298.22, subdivision 1, is amended to 

read: 
‘

A 

Subdivision 1. COMMISSIONER OF IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND 
REHABILITATION." (1) TE office of the commissioner o_f Iron Range resourcesfl 
rehabilitation is created. The g%i<i'_ $311 appoint the comTnissioner of Iron Range 
resources andrehabilitation under section 15.06. 

(2) The commissioner may hold other positions or appointments that are not 
incompatible with duties as commissioner of Iron Range resources and rehabilitation. 
The commissioner may appoint a deputy commissioner. All expenses of the commis- 
sioner, including the payment of such assistance as may be necessary, must be paidout 
of the amounts appropriated by section 298.28. 

(3) When the commissioner determines that distress and unemployment exists or 
may exist in the future in any county by reason of the removal of naturaltresources or 
a possibly limited use of natural resources in the future and any resulting decrease in 
employment, the commissioner may use whatever amounts of the appropriation made 
to the commissioner of revenue in section 298.28 that are determined to be necessary 
and proper in the development of the remaining resources of the county and in the 
vocational training and rehabilitation of its residents, except that the amount needed to 
cover cost overruns awarded to a contractor by an arbitrator in relation to a contract 
awarded by the commissioner or in effect after July 1, 1985, is appropriated from the 
general fund. For the purposes of this section, “development of remaining resources” 
includes, but is not limited to, the promotion of tourism. 
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See. 2. CORR04-1 Laws 2004, chapter 149, section 2, is amended to readrv. 
Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE; APPLICATION. 
Section 1 is effective August 1, 2003 2004,’ and applies to causes of action arising 

on or after that date. 

Sec. 3. CORRO4-2 HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION MORATORIUM EX- 
EMPTION; EFFECTIVE DATE. . 

Laws 2004, chapter EL effective Q £ 2004. 
Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Unless otherwise provided, each section of gt takes effect at t_l§ timeQ 

provision being corrected takes effect. 

Presented to the governor May 18, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 27,_ 2004, 6:15 am. 

CHAPTER 290—H.F.N0. 2087 -
, 

An act relating to data practices; providing for the collection and dissemination of data; 
proposing and modifying classifications of data; providing for sharing and release of certain not 
public data; requiring release of mental health records to law enforcement in certain emergency 
situations; amending Minnesota Statutes 2.002,‘sections 13. 03, by adding a subdivision; 13.3806, 
by adding a subdivision; 13.43, subdivision 2, by adding a subdivision; 13.44,. tby_adding«a_: 
subdivision; 13.46, subdivisions 1, 7; 13.461, by adding a subdivision; 13.4_7, subdivision 4; 
13.51, subdivision 2, by adding a subdivision; 13.598, as amended; 13.7931, by adding a 
subdivision; 13.82, subdivision 5; 13.87], by adding a subdivision; 13D.05, subdivision 3; 38.04; 
45.027, subdivision 7a; 60A.03, subdivision‘ 9; 60A.031, subdivision 4;_11.9B.02, subdivision 6; 
144.2215; 144,335, subdivision 3a; 27013.01, subdivision 8; 270B.12, ,sub_division_ 9; 27013.14, 
subdivision 2; 629.341, subdivision 4; Minnesota Statutes 2003 Supplement, sections 13.46, 
subdivision 2; 268.19, subdivisions 1, 2; 270B.12, subdivision 13; Laws 2002, chapter 266, 
section 1; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapters 13; 84; 144; repealing 
Minnesota Statutes 2002, sections 13.319, subdivision 7; 13.475. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 13.03, is afnended‘ by adding a 

subdivision to read: 
' 

‘ 
‘ ' 

Subd. l2_. PLEADINGS. Pleadings, a_s defined EX court rule, served b_y 3' E 2_1 
government entity, a_re public dita t_o gig same extent t_ha_t th_e %, would be public 
filed with the court. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by Strikeout:
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